## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2785686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES ALMY	01/30/2014
MATT CAMPBELL	10/03/2013
REUBEN SANDLER	01/24/2014
BRIAN WARES	10/03/2013
ELIZABETH WAYMAN	01/23/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUNPOWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	77 RIO ROBLES
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13908336	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503.439.8778

Email: Andrea\_Dolder@BSTZ.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN K. BRASK

Address Line 1: 1925 NW AMBERGLEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7923P056C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. BRASK
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Brask/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=7923P056C\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032527 FRAME: 0855

502739090

source=7923P056C Assign#page2.tif	
source=7923P056C Assign#page3.tif	
source=7923P056C Assign#page4.tif	
source=7923P056C Assign#page5.tif	
source=7923P056C_Assign#page6.tif	
source=7923P056C_Assign#page7.tif	
source=7923P056C_Assign#page8.tif	
source=7923P056C_Assign#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032527 FRAME: 0856 Attorney's Docket No.: 7923P056C

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventor(s):

Charles Almy; Matt Campbell; Reuben Sandler; Brian Wares; Elizabeth Wayman

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

### **SunPower Corporation**

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

#### PHOTOVOLTAIC ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS FOR TRANSPORTING

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]

United States Patent Application Number 13/908,336 filed June 03, 2013

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

7923P056C

Page 1 of 3

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		
1/30/14		
Date '	Name: Charles Almy	
Date	Name: Matt Campbell	
JAN 2 4 2014	SOLA	
Date	Name: Reuben Sandler	
Date	Name: Brian Wares	
JAN 2 3 2014	Ju Way	
Date	Name: Elizabeth Wayman	
Date	Name:	

Assignment Document Return Address:

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040

Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 Telephone: (503) 439-8778

7923P056C

Page 2 of 3

State of California	1
County ofContra Costa	}
•	1 Day Noton Public
On JAN 3 0 2014 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
****	person(z) acted, executed the instrument.
J. DAY	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Commission # 1917617 Notary Public - California	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2015	paragraph is true and correct.
amin capitos califfe, 2015	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
•	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
C	PTIONAL
I hough the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent rem	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1. O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	ment Patent # 13/908.33Ce
Document Date: <u>Jan 23 29</u>	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Cemptell, R. Sandler, B. Wares E. Wayman.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	E. Wayman.
Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of the	OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	umb here ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General   Top of thumb here ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

State of California	)
County of Contra Cosla	}
	J
On before me,	J. Day, Notary Public
	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Reuben S	Dan (1) ev Name(s) of Signer(s)
	,
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument.
J. DAY Commission # 1917617 Notary Public - California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2015	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Supples 3011 14, 2015	
	Signature:
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL Signature of Mothry Public
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
•	l and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSICATION 1	+ Patent #13/908 23(0
1 - 22 23 - 11/	Number of Pages: 3
Document Date: WAS CO14	• -
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: C. Alm	M. Mamprell, D. Waves, E. Wayman
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signor's Name:
Signer's Name:	
Signer's Name:   Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual RIGHT THUMBE OF SIGNER	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual RIGHT THUMBE OF SIGNER	PRINT
Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact  Attorney in Fact	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  PRINT B Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):    Individual

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Item #5907

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

$\wedge$	}
County of Centra Cosla	J
On JAN 2 3 2014 before me,	J. Day, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Elizabeth	Waynan Name(s) of Signer(sy
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
J. DAY Commission # 1917617 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2015	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature:
Place Notary Seal Above	? Signature & Netary Public
Though the information below is not required by	oy law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	arano reattachment or this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: ASSICAMA	ent Patent#13/908,336
Document Date:   IAN 9 2 2014	Number of Pages:
Document Date: JAN 2 3 2014 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: A	nu M. Camphell R. Sunder Blue
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: (2. A//	ny M. Campbell, R. Sander, B. Ware
	ny M. Campbell, R. Sander, B. Ware
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: (2) A/(Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ny M. Campbell, R. Sander, B. Ware  Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: All Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	ny M. Campbell, R. Sander, B. Ware  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: (P. A/A)  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	ny M. Campbell, R. Stander, B. Ware  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: All Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual	ny M. Campbell, R. Stander, B. Ware  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: All Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: All Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee

© 2010 National Notary Association • National Notary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Item #5907

Attorney's Docket No.: 7923P056C

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below-named inventor(s):

Charles Almy; Matt Campbell; Reuben Sandler; Brian Wares; Elizabeth Wayman

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

### **SunPower Corporation**

a Corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 77 Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provisional application may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application (provisional or non-provisional) is entitled

## PHOTOVOLTAIC ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS FOR TRANSPORTING

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application	n number and
filing date of said patent application when known.]	

United States Pa	atent Applicatio	n Number	13/908,336	filed	June 03, 2013
------------------	------------------	----------	------------	-------	---------------

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

7923P056C Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032527 FRAME: 0862 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date	Name: Charles Almy
Octo Bon 3	2017
Date	Name: Matt Campbell
Date	Name: Reuben Sandler
October, Date	3rd 2013
Date	Name: Brian Wares
Date	Name: Elizabeth Wayman
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
1279 Oakmead Parkway
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040
Telephone: (503) 439-8778

Telephone: (503) 439-8778

7923P056C

State of California		•	
		}	
County of Curta Costa		_ <b>J</b>	
On <u>007 0 3 2013</u> before me,	J. [	Day, Notary Public	
personally appeared Mather	.2 (	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	<u> </u>	Nathe(s) of Signer(s)	
	wh	o proved to me on the basis	of satisfactor
	ev	dence to be the person(e) whose	e name( <del>s)</del> is/ar
		bscribed to the within instrument ar	
		me that he <del>/she/they</del> executed / <del>her/thei</del> r authorized capacity(ied	
	his	Aher/their signature(s) on the	instrument th
		rson <del>(s),</del> or the entity upon beharson <del>(s),</del> acted, executed the instru	
	·		
J. DAY		ertify under PENALTY OF PERA vs of the State of California that	
Commission # 1917617		ragraph is true and correct.	at the loregoin
Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	•		
My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2015	W	TNESS my hand and official sea	l.
	e:	anatura /	
Place Notary Seal Above		gnature: Signature of Notary	Public
Though the information below is not required	<b>PTION</b> by law, it eval and re		the document ent.
Description of Attached Document	0.06	Dockt # 7923805	100
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNM			
		Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Individual RIGHT THUI OF SIG	☐ Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thur		☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	To the second se	☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee		☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator		☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:		☐ Other:	- 1
Signer Is Representing:	And an individual state of the	Signer Is Representing:	
			Reaconstant territoria de la constante de la c

**PATENT REEL: 032527 FRAME: 0864** 

State of California	1
county of Centra Costa	}
	Dov. Materia Disklic
On OCT 0 3 2013 before me, J.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Brian Ware	
porocinally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1917617	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2015	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	( <del>)</del>
	Signature:
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIC	Signature of Notary Public
	, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	d reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	Doriut NO. 79238056C
Document Date: OCT 0 3 2013	Number of Pages: 2
Clauser(a) Other There Marked Alice	•
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signar's Name:	Signar's Nama
Comprate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer Title(s):
Individual	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	OF SIGNER  ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Tag at the second
	☐ Attorney in Fact
Attorney in Fact	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

© 2010 National Notary Association • National Notary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Item #5907